Fingerhut Receivables, Inc.		Fingerhut Master Trust			Monthly Report
Securityholder's Statement		Series 1998-1			Jan-2002
	Class A	Class B	CTO	Class D	Total
(i) Original Security Amount	337,500,000.00	51,136,000.00	61,364,000.00	61,364,000.00	511,364,000.00
(ii) Security Principal Distributed	0.00	17,045,333.33	0.00		17,045,333.33
(iii) Security Interest Distributed	0.00	89,345.96	138,444.00		227,789.96

Security Principal Distributed per $1,000	0.0000000	333.3333333	0.0000000
Security Interest Distributed per $1,000	0.0000000	1.7472223	2.2561111
(iv) Principal Collections	15,223,219.80	2,306,532.05	2,767,874.55	2,767,874.55	23,065,500.95
(v) Finance Collections	0.00	118,792.07	1,902,929.59	1,902,929.59	3,924,651.25
Recoveries	0.00	0.00	221,222.35	221,222.36	442,444.71
Defeasance Funding Acct Earnings	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
Total Finance Collections	0.00	118,792.07	2,124,151.94	2,124,151.95	4,367,095.96
Total Collections	15,223,219.80	2,425,324.12	4,892,026.49	4,892,026.50	27,432,596.91
(vi) Total Receivables in Trust					1,462,045,426.98
Aggregate Amount of Principal Receivables					1,237,309,376.05
Invested Amount (End of Month)	0.00	17,045,333.34	61,364,000.00	61,364,000.00	139,773,333.34
Floating Allocation Percentage	0.0000000%	1.3776129%	4.9594710%	4.9594710%	11.2965549%
Fixed/Floating Allocation Percentage	27.2769290%	4.1328386%	4.9594710%	4.9594710%	41.3287096%
Invested Amount (Beginning of Month)	0.00	34,090,666.67	61,364,000.00	61,364,000.00	156,818,666.67
Average Daily Invested Amount					145,860,952.39
(vii) Receivable Delinquencies
Current				81.62%	1,217,352,458.58
30 Days to 59 Days				6.05%	90,305,227.66
60 Days to 89 Days				3.67%	54,762,892.11
90 Days and Over				8.66%	129,130,545.52
Total Receivables				100.00%	1,491,551,123.87
(viii) Aggregate Investor Default Amount					2,543,425.74
As a % of Average Daily Invested Amount (Annualized based on 365 days/year)					22.73%
(ix) Security Charge-Offs	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00

(x) Servicing Fee	0.00	26,151.74	94,147.51	94,147.51	214,446.76

(xii) Unreimbursed Redirected Principal Collections		0.000000	0.000000	0.000000	0.000000
(xiii) Excess Funding Account Balance					0.00
(xiv) CTO Trigger Event Occurrence					None
CTO Reserve Amount					N/A
(xv) Number of New Accounts Added to the Trust					72,713
(xvi) Revolving Receivables Reserve Account Balance					$ 4,375,700.00
(xvii) Defeasance Funding Account Balance					0.00
Average Net Portfolio Yield					16.30%
Minimum Base Rate					5.13%

Last Updated on 2/15/02
By HO0DMW